

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products B.V., Alexander Bellstraat 11, LX OUD BEIJERLAND, NA, The Netherlands, 3261LX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO palm oil) Sugar, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	468	Energy (kcal)	1968	Salt	2.1
Fat	22.6	of which saturates	7.9		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	22.6		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	94% ALMONDS (NUTS) , 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2399	Energy (kcal)	574	Salt	1.9
Fat	50.0	of which saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	9.2	of which sugars	5.5		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, Asti, AT, Italia, 14100
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	280	Energy (kcal)	67	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Elizabeth Shaw Raisin & Hazelnut Biscuits 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Elizabeth Shaw Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close,, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR
Supplier Name and Address	Elizabeth Shaw Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close,, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 35.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: Palm, Shea, in varying proportions; Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rice Crisps (6.3%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt), Palm Fat, Raisins (3.3%), HAZELNUTS (3.3%), Whole MILK Powder, Butter (MILK), Humectant: Sorbitol, BARLEY Malt Extract, Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Peanuts
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Instructions for use	N/A - Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	476	Salt	0.51
Fat	22.0	of which saturates	11.0		
Carbohydrate	61.0	of which sugars	51.0		
Fibre	4.3	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), WHEAT flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: glucose syrup, humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (6%) (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), white chocolate chips (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), chocolate icing (3%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, chocolate colouring (contain SULPHUR DIOXIDE), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.54
Fat	20.2	of which saturates	11.9		
Carbohydrate	54.5	of which sugars	35.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (28%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), OAT flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) Salt), Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (Sliced Red Onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Red Kibbled Onions, Salt, Ground Black Pepper) (4%), Sugar, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2271	Energy (kcal)	546	Salt	1.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	17.3		
Carbohydrate	40.9	of which sugars	2.2		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	12.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Toasted Almond Shards 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, UK, YO60 6PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, YO60 6PG
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla. Added ingredients: toasted ALMONDS (NUTS) (cocoa solids 33% min; Milk solids 20.5% min). Allergy information: Contains NUTS, MILK & SOYA . Suitable for vegetarians. GLUTEN free.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2365	Energy (kcal)	565	Salt	0.2
Fat	37.2	of which saturates	20.9		
Carbohydrate	48.7	of which sugars	47.6		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	7.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		